PUBLISH: Monday, September 19, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, September 21, 2016.

Certified to before me this September 19, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/24/2016 to 9/6/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/21/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Decatur Daily Democrat
Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics
National Oil And Gas
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Ideal Office Source
Treasurer of Adams County
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Mitchell W. Hicks

Chris Krull

Bluhm & Reber

Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Don Myers Plumbing

Judy Faurote

Sam's Engine Clinic
Matthew Bender

LuAnn K. Rehm

Direct Supply

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Troyer's Market LLC
Kendall Electric, Inc.
Grainger

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Landon Patterson

Rex M. Moore

Microvote General Corporation
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kent A Hart

Jerandan Portable Toilets
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Frontier

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

499.30
6,697.23
39.90
828.92
120.00
24.29
420.01
927.31
103.48
543.20
73.63
185.33
200.00
5,463.00
660.32
200.15
1,625.00
648.00
63.76
125.00
1,050.00
402.67
500.00
33.70
216.24
59.47
230.64
369.51
67.73
3,323.40
13.61
31.77
29.46
248.55
1,603.78
115.28
82.68
2,091.08
690.48
26,131.21
83.82
269.10
327.80
120.83
147.03
70.26
206.03
9,313.33

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Trophy

Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company LLP

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Purdue University

Waste Management

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Adams County Clerk

Kfristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Rothberg Logan Warsco LLP
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston
Uricks Trucking

HPSLLC

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Jeff L. Sheets

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Havel

First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

U. S. Postal Service

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Newegg Business

Watch Communications

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
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Amount

130.90
63.00
148.50
2,333.33
4,133.34
482.00
2,945.57
400.00
595.00
817.00
15.00
100.23
33.98
4,497.01
101.70
300.20
916.91
10,137.28
446.16
411.29
272
65.00
360.46
616.00
4532
651.91
208.00
14,429.27
140.00
112.00
1,474.00
975.00
716.58
871.34
269.10
234.55
864.00
14,280.50
246.00
97.83
17.24
437.90
14,330.20
1,075.75
123.97
1,136.98
3,315.01
19.36

9/19/2016




Llama Corporation

Treasurer of State

James Clark

Mike Marbach

Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Becky Gage

Brenda Kuhnle

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Nicholas Reinhard

Rachel Baker

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

480.00
19,072.00
629.46
35.64
696.00
532.68
897.76
328.94
721.66
500.00
500.00
488.70
96.00
45.00

Wex Bank

Cory Spreen

Elaine Shafley
Alexandra Banuelos

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Optio Data

B & B Farms

Above the Rest LLC

Barbara Werst

Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Theresa Nelson

Safety Smart Gear

Grand Total
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90.13
480.00
2,916.67
25.00
764.16
60.96
540.00
120.00
380.00
500.00
320.50
164.72
337.07

185,164.73

9/19/2016



