

PUBLISH: Monday, September 19, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, September 21, 2016.

Certified to before me this September 19, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/24/2016 to 9/6/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/21/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	499.30	Adams County Solid Waste	130.90
Appraisal Research Corporation	6,697.23	Berne Ready Mix	63.00
Berne Witness	39.90	Suburban Propane LP	148.50
BSN Sports Inc	828.92	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	City Of Decatur	4,133.34
Decatur True Value	24.29	Complete Printing Service	482.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	420.01	Gordon Food Service	2,945.57
Graybar	927.31	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	400.00
Hilty Engine Service	103.48	Innovative Concepts	595.00
Kiess Electric	543.20	Lehman Feed Mill	817.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	73.63	Monroe Trophy	15.00
National Oil And Gas	185.33	Quill Corporation	100.23
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Sherwin-Williams	33.98
Sport Form	5,463.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	4,497.01
Ideal Office Source	660.32	Top Supply Company LLP	101.70
Treasurer of Adams County	200.15	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	300.20
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	1,625.00	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	916.91
Mitchell W. Hicks	648.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	10,137.28
Chris Krull	63.76	Purdue University	446.16
Bluhm & Reber	125.00	Waste Management	411.29
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	1,050.00	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	42.72
Don Myers Plumbing	402.67	B & K Hydraulics LLC	65.00
Judy Faurote	500.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	360.46
Sam's Engine Clinic	33.70	Adams County Clerk	616.00
Matthew Bender	216.24	Kristina Nichols	45.32
LuAnn K. Rehm	59.47	Harvest Land Co-op	651.91
Direct Supply	230.64	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	208.00
Wal-Mart	369.51	Rothberg Logan Warsco LLP	14,429.27
Fastenal Company	67.73	Professional Food Equipment & Service	140.00
Troyer's Market LLC	3,323.40	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	112.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	13.61	Uricks Trucking	1,474.00
Grainger	31.77	HPS LLC	975.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Forms Management Group, Inc.	716.58
Deborah A. Schantz	248.55	Stationair's Express	871.34
Landon Patterson	1,603.78	Jeff L. Sheets	269.10
Rex M. Moore	115.28	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	234.55
Microvote General Corporation	82.68	FlexPAC	864.00
RICOH USA, INC.	2,091.08	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	14,280.50
Decatur Ace Hardware	690.48	Havel	246.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	26,131.21	First Response	97.83
O'Reilly Auto Parts	83.82	Purdue CES Education Fund	17.24
Kent A Hart	269.10	Central Customer Charges	437.90
Jerandan Portable Toilets	327.80	3M Electronic Monitoring	14,330.20
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	120.83	U. S. Postal Service	1,075.75
Frontier	147.03	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	123.97
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	70.26	Newegg Business	1,136.98
AccessLine Communications	206.03	Watch Communications	3,315.01
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	9,313.33	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	19.36

Llama Corporation	480.00	Wex Bank	90.13
Treasurer of State	19,072.00	Cory Spreen	480.00
James Clark	629.46	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	35.64	Alexandra Banuelos	25.00
Jeremy Brown	696.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	764.16
Staples Business Advantage	532.68	Four U Packaging	60.96
Wildman Uniform & Linen	897.76	Optio Data	540.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	328.94	B & B Farms	120.00
Adams Co Treasrer - CenturyLink	721.66	Above the Rest LLC	380.00
Becky Gage	500.00	Barbara Werst	500.00
Brenda Kuhnle	500.00	Secure Automotive Repair Inc	320.50
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	488.70	Theresa Nelson	164.72
Nicholas Reinhard	96.00	Safety Smart Gear	337.07
Rachel Baker	45.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>185,164.73</u></u>